
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2021-0191 - Approving Amendment No. 3, Contract No. CSPP-
0021, California State Preschool Program (CSPP), Project No. 01-06125-00-0 between the California Department of
Education and the District, for said program operated by the Early Childhood Education Department, increasing the
potential maximum grant reimbursement award, by $144,840.00, from $12,551,950.00 to $12,696,790.00, increasing
Child Days of Enrollment Requirement from 235,011.0 to 237,723.0, with Minimum Days of Operation (MDO)
Requirement remaining at 240 (no change) and with the Maximum Rate per child day of enrollment remaining at $53.41
(no change).  All other terms and conditions of the Contract, for the Fiscal Year 2020-2021, remain in full force and
effect.

File #: 21-0560, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 9/1/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

